

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Amk

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1137 OF 2016

Jindal Saw Ltd. .. Appellant
Vs.
Tolani Shipping Co. Ltd. & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani a/w. Ms. Samindra Surve i/b M/s. Little & Co. for the Appellant.
Ms. K. C. Nichani for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.
DATE : 23rd AUGUST, 2016.

P. C. :

1. With the consent of the learned counsel for both the parties, the appeal is kept for final hearing at the stage of admission, as the point involved in this appeal is very short and can be disposed of at the stage of admission itself.

2. S. O. to 13.09.2016.

[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]