

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1137 OF 2016

Jindal Saw LimitedAPPELLANT

V/S

Tolani Shipping Company Limited And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Anoshak Daver a/w Mr. Meet Sampat i/b

M/S. LITTLE AND CO. for Appellant

Ms. K. C. Nichani for Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 30th April, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 18/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)